

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVII Aizawl, Monday 27.8.2018 Bhadrapada 5, S.E. 1940, Issue No. 505

NOTIFICATION

No.B. 11015/35/2018- FST/Pt, the 20th August, 2018. In the interest of public service, the competent authority is pleased to constitute REDD+ Core Team of Mizoram for ensuring the smooth and effective implementation of REDD+ activities in the State consisting of the following members with immediate effect and until further orders:

1.	Dr. K.Kire, APCCF (P&D) & Nodal Officer (CC), EF&CC Deptt.	-	Team Leader
2.	Pu Lalthlamuana Pachuau, CF, Central Circle, EF&CC Deptt.	-	Member
3.	Pi N.Viji, Working Plan Officer (N), EF&CC Deptt.	-	Member
4.	Dr. SK Tripathi, Professor, Deptt. of Forestry, Mizoram University	-	Member
5.	Dr. Lalnuntluanga, Professor. Deptt. of Environmental Science, Mizoram University	-	Member
6.	Pu M.Z. Singson, Director, Forest Research Centre for Bamboo & Rattan	-	Member
7.	Dr. Robert Lalrinsanga, Horticulture Development Officer, Horticulture Deptt.	-	Member
8.	Pu Davy Lalruatliana, Scientific Officer, Mizoram Science, Technology & Innovation Council, Science & Technology Deptt.	-	Member
9.	Pu Pradip Chhetri, Subject Matter Specialist, Agriculture Deptt.	-	Member
10.	Dr. John Zothanzama, Asstt. Professor (MZU), Mizo Academy of Sciences	-	Member
11.	Dr. Lallawmkimi, Asstt. Professor (MZU), Mizo Academy of Science.	-	Member
12.	Pu H. Ramchhanliana, Jr. Consultant, Forest Research Centre for Bamboo & Rattan	-	Member
13.	Pi Margaret Lalramchhani, Principal, Forest Training School, EF&CC Deptt.	-	Member
14.	Pu Rongura Hrahsel, ACT, Aizawl Forest Division, EF&CC Deptt.	-	Member
15.	Pu Lalchhanhimi, Asstt. Soil Conservation Engineer, Land Resources, Soil & Water Conservation Deptt.	-	Member
16.	Pu Lalhmachhuana, General Secretary, Central YMA	-	Member
17.	Pu Lalbiakchama Chawngthu, DFO (Extension), EF&CC Deptt.	-	Team Secretary

Ex-505/2018 - 2 -

Mandate of REDD+ Core Team of Mizoram:

- 1. Co-ordinate all REDD+ projects/activities in the State.
- 2. Preparation/revision of Sub-national REDD+ Action Plan of Mizoram.
- 3. Any other REDD+ activities assigned by Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram or PCCF (EF&CC).
- 4. Team Leader, Mizoram Core Team on REDD+ can-opt any person from any department/organization in the State to attend meeting/assist Core Team to promote REDD+ activities in the State.
- 5. Any member of the Core Team can be replaced by respective Head of Govt. Department/ Organization in writing to PCCF, EF&CC Department. Mizoram.

Arvind Ray,Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.